
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

(DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL & TRAINING)


RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 433
(TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.07.2024)


     PENDING APPLICATIONS ON RTI ONLINE PORTAL


433 SHRI SAKET GOKHALE:


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of RTI applications/requests filed on the RTI Online website operated by the DoPT between the period June, 2021 to June, 2024, month-wise; and
(b) the total number of RTI applications/requests filed by citizens on the RTI Online website that are classified as “pending” or have not yet been replied to, as-on-date?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES
AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)


(a): The information is at Annexure.

(b): The RTI Online portal facilitates Indian Citizens to submit online RTI requests / appeals alongwith online payment and receive replies online from concerned PIOs/FAAs. As on date, 2622 Public Authorities have been aligned with RTI portal. The details of pendency of RTI applications, including pendency due to non-payment of required fees by applicants and other similar reasons etc. are maintained and monitored by the respective Public Authorities /
Ministries/ Departments.
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Annexure


The total number of RTI applications / requests filed on the RTI Online website operated by the DoPT between the period June 2021 to June 2024, month-wise:


Year: 2021


Sl.

No.
Month RTI applications received through RTI Online Portal


1 June 52009

2 July 58487

3 August 58878

4 September 97883

5 October 65132

6 November 49160

7 December 58473


Year: 2022


Sl.

No.
Month RTI applications received through RTI Online Portal


1 January 55230

2 February 89043

3 March 81769

4 April 51662

5 May 60194

6 June 57833

7 July 98912

8 August 89839

9 September 65506

10 October 50749

11 November 54919

12 December 58896


Year: 2023


Sl.

No.
Month RTI applications received through RTI Online Portal

1 January 120417

2 February 81367

3 March 74397

4 April 61094

5 May 72626

6 June 68770

7 July 104721

8 August 108227

9 September 71784

10 October 66086

11 November 53222

12 December 56730


Year: 2024

Sl.

No.
Month RTI applications received through RTI Online Portal


1 January 127862

2 February 89462

3 March 68528

4 April 59973

5 May 60685

6 June 66735

*******

